

P501 MORTON DAVIS DRIVE PATTERSON, CA 95363

## WHWD Emergency Repairs to the Raw Water Line in Diablo Grande Parkway

WHWD has undertaken emergency work to repair a leak on the 8 inch raw water line that serves our system. The leak is located several hundred feet uphill of Raw Water Pump Station #2. An 8 inch lateral line off the 30 inch raw water line has several joints leaking. Movement of the road in this location has caused the joints on the 8 inch line to slightly separate. Over the last couple of weeks, WHWD has been ordering parts and preparing for the construction. The repair work will begin on Thursday, August 14, 2014. The work beginning on Thursday will include crews preparing to drain the line and setting up traffic control along Diablo Grande Parkway in the area of the leak.

We are hoping to minimize any inconvenience to our customers by installing an isolation value on the 8 inch lateral and quickly returning this line into service. It is anticipated that the installation of this value will only take one day. Potable water delivery to our customer should not be interrupted. The total duration of the construction project should take a couple of weeks.

Please be careful when driving through any traffic control along Diablo Grande Parkway.

Thank you.